Filed on behalf of: Black Hills Media, LLC

By: Andrew Crain (andrew.crain@thomashorstemeyer.com) Robert Gravois (robert.gravois@thomashorstemeyer.com) Kenny Knox (kenny.knox@thomashorstemeyer.com) THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP 400 Interstate North Parkway, SE, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339 Tel: (770) 933-9500 Fax: (770) 951-0933

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.;

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.; and

SAMSUNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC

Petitioner,

v.

BLACK HILLS MEDIA, LLC,

Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-00718

U.S. Patent 7,835,689

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF KEVIN C. ALMEROTH, PH.D.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Black Hills Media, LLC ("Patent Owner"),

by and through its attorneys, will conduct the cross-examination deposition of Dr. Kevin C. Almeroth. Dr. Almeroth's deposition for the IPR2014-00718 and IPR2014-00721 proceedings will take place commencing at 9:00 AM (PT) on February 2, 2015 at Covington & Burling's San Francisco Office located at 1 Front Street, San Francisco, CA 94111-5356. Patent Owner and Petitioner have stipulated pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(c) that the cross-examination of Dr. Almeroth will be limited to one 7-hour day for both of the IPR2014-00718 and IPR2014-00721 proceedings. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed upon this date and place for Dr. Almeroth's deposition.

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded by stenographic means and may be recorded by videotape, videodisc, or other audio/visual means.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: January 5, 2015

/N. Andrew Crain/

N. Andrew Crain Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned herby certifies that a copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF KEVIN C. ALMEROTH, PH.D. was served on counsel of record electronically via email January 5, 2015.

Andrea G. Reister Gregory S. Discher <u>areister@cov.com</u> <u>gdischer@cov.com</u>

Covington & Burling LLP 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20004

Attorneys for Petitioner

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

/N. Andrew Crain/____

N. Andrew Crain (Reg. No. 45,442) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner